
Landmark Transfers, by Landmark area, October 2023
Source: Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office 
Prepared by Northern Ohio Data and Information Service (NODIS), Levin College of Public Affairs & Education, Cleveland State University

             
       Statistical   2010 2020  

Parcel Landmark District  Parcel Parcel Parcel Planning 2014 2009 Census Census Land
Number Name Name Flag Address Municipality Zip Area Ward Ward Tract Tract Use Type

001-19-015 Clifton Blvd. /West Blvd. ____OP 11022  CLIFTON BLVD Cleveland 44102 Edgewater 15 16 101102 101102 Small (under 7500 sq. ft.) detached reta
002-13-019 Ohio City ____OP 4616-20  CLINTON AVE Cleveland 44102 Ohio City 3 15 101200 103500 Single family dwelling
002-16-066 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 6114  CLINTON AVE Cleveland 44102 Detroit Shoreway 15 15 101200 197500 Single family dwelling
002-30-079 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 5900  ELLEN AVE Cleveland 44102 Detroit Shoreway 15 15 101700 197500 Manufacturing and assembly, light
002-36-155 Ohio City ____OP 4607  FRANKLIN BLVD Cleveland 44102 Ohio City 3 15 101700 103500 Single family dwelling
003-25-044 Ohio City ____OP 4303  CLINTON AVE Cleveland 44113 Ohio City 3 3 101700 103602 Residential vacant land
003-25-045 Ohio City ____OP 4211  CLINTON AVE Cleveland 44113 Ohio City 3 3 101700 103602 Residential vacant land
003-34-026 Lorain Avenue ____OP 4434  LORAIN AVE Cleveland 44113 Ohio City 3 3 101700 103500 Small (under 7500 sq. ft.) detached reta
003-35-005 Ohio City ____OP 4015  WHITMAN AVE Cleveland 44113 Ohio City 3 3 101700 103602 Two family dwelling
004-13-028 Tremont ____OP 2479  W 11 ST Cleveland 44113 Tremont 3 3 101700 197800 Two family dwelling
008-24-016 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 3811  W 25 ST Cleveland 44109 Brooklyn Centre 12 3 102401 105602 General retail with walk-up apartments
015-22-086 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 4114  ARCHWOOD AVE Cleveland 44109 Brooklyn Centre 14 14 102401 105400 Single family dwelling
017-01-021 Lorain Station ____OP 9721  LORAIN AVE Cleveland 44102 West Boulevard 11 16 102401 102300 Restaurant, cafeteria
018-06-003 Lorain Variety ____OP 11615  LORAIN AVE Cleveland 44111 West Boulevard 11 17 106100 102101 General retail with walk-up apartments
101-08-335 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST Cleveland 44113 Downtown 3 3 107701 107101 Residential condominiums
101-08-366 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST Cleveland 44113 Downtown 3 3 107701 107101 Residential condominiums
101-08-379 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST Cleveland 44113 Downtown 3 3 107701 107101 Residential condominiums
101-09-350 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST.CLAIR ST Cleveland 44113 Downtown 3 3 107701 107101 Residential condominiums
101-09-383 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST CLAIR ST Cleveland 44113 Downtown 3 3 107701 107101 Residential condominiums
109-01-071 East Boulevard ____OP 924  HERRICK RD Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 116400 Single family dwelling
109-07-032 East Boulevard ____OP 1225  EAST BLVD Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 118101 Residential vacant land
109-14-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10603  PASADENA AVE Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 118200 Two family dwelling
109-15-049 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10814  PASADENA AVE Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 118200 Single family dwelling
109-16-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10712  GRANTWOOD AVE Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 118200 Single family dwelling
109-17-006 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10828  DREXEL AVE Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 118200 Two family dwelling
109-17-059 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10928  GRANTWOOD AVE Cleveland 44108 Glenville 9 8 110901 118200 Residential vacant land
120-30-025 Little Italy ____OP 1940  E 123 ST Cleveland 44106 University 6 9 114300 118800 Two family dwelling
121-04-090 Little Italy ____OP 2075  MURRAY HILL RD Cleveland 44106 University 6 9 114300 118800 Two family dwelling
121-05-043 Little Italy ____OP 2133  MURRAY HILL RD Cleveland 44106 University 6 9 114300 118800 General retail with walk-up apartments
125-24-047 Broadway ____OP 3315  E 55 ST Cleveland 44127 Broadway-Slavic Village 5 12 114501 198000 Other commercial structures
144-02-057 Ludlow ____OP 3203  LIVINGSTON RD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119701 Single family dwelling
144-02-098 Ludlow ____OP 3174  ASHWOOD RD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119701 Single family dwelling
144-04-084 Ludlow ____OP 3042  BECKET RD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119701 Single family dwelling
144-05-040 Ludlow ____OP 2956  RIPLEY RD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119701 Single family dwelling
144-12-360 Shaker Square ____OP 13515  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-12-483 Shaker Square ____OP 13800  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-12-806C Shaker Square ____OP 13500  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-12-897C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-12-898C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-12-899C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-12-956C Shaker Square ____OP 13710  SHAKER BLVD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Residential condominiums
144-14-019 Shaker Square ____OP 13906  LARCHMERE RD Cleveland 44120 Buckeye-Shaker Square 4 4 119501 119501 Single family dwelling
121-23-010 Parkside Dwellings PTPA__ 2040  STEARNS RD Cleveland 44106 University 6 9 114300 196800 Apartments 20-39 units (elevator)
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Landmark Transfers, by Landmark area, October 2023
Source: Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office 
Prepared by Northern Ohio Data and Information Service (NODIS), Levin College of Public Affa

     
     

Parcel Landmark District  Parcel
Number Name Name Flag Address

001-19-015 Clifton Blvd. /West Blvd. ____OP 11022  CLIFTON BLVD
002-13-019 Ohio City ____OP 4616-20  CLINTON AVE
002-16-066 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 6114  CLINTON AVE
002-30-079 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 5900  ELLEN AVE
002-36-155 Ohio City ____OP 4607  FRANKLIN BLVD
003-25-044 Ohio City ____OP 4303  CLINTON AVE
003-25-045 Ohio City ____OP 4211  CLINTON AVE
003-34-026 Lorain Avenue ____OP 4434  LORAIN AVE
003-35-005 Ohio City ____OP 4015  WHITMAN AVE
004-13-028 Tremont ____OP 2479  W 11 ST
008-24-016 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 3811  W 25 ST
015-22-086 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 4114  ARCHWOOD AVE
017-01-021 Lorain Station ____OP 9721  LORAIN AVE
018-06-003 Lorain Variety ____OP 11615  LORAIN AVE
101-08-335 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-366 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-379 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-09-350 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST.CLAIR ST
101-09-383 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST CLAIR ST
109-01-071 East Boulevard ____OP 924  HERRICK RD
109-07-032 East Boulevard ____OP 1225  EAST BLVD
109-14-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10603  PASADENA AVE
109-15-049 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10814  PASADENA AVE
109-16-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10712  GRANTWOOD AVE
109-17-006 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10828  DREXEL AVE
109-17-059 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10928  GRANTWOOD AVE
120-30-025 Little Italy ____OP 1940  E 123 ST
121-04-090 Little Italy ____OP 2075  MURRAY HILL RD
121-05-043 Little Italy ____OP 2133  MURRAY HILL RD
125-24-047 Broadway ____OP 3315  E 55 ST
144-02-057 Ludlow ____OP 3203  LIVINGSTON RD
144-02-098 Ludlow ____OP 3174  ASHWOOD RD
144-04-084 Ludlow ____OP 3042  BECKET RD
144-05-040 Ludlow ____OP 2956  RIPLEY RD
144-12-360 Shaker Square ____OP 13515  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-483 Shaker Square ____OP 13800  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-806C Shaker Square ____OP 13500  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-897C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-898C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-899C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-956C Shaker Square ____OP 13710  SHAKER BLVD
144-14-019 Shaker Square ____OP 13906  LARCHMERE RD
121-23-010 Parkside Dwellings PTPA__ 2040  STEARNS RD

        Taxable
     Auditor Number of  Assessed

Deed Conveyance Conveyance Transfer Receipt Filing Parcels Property Building
Type Price Flag Date Number Number Combined ($) Class Value
WAR $300,000 5-Oct-23 AFN202310050045 1 Commercial $51,905
WAR $310,000 25-Oct-23 AFN202310250443 1 Residential $61,565
FID $240,000 12-Oct-23 AFN202310120396 1 Residential $31,780

$0 16-Oct-23 AFN202310160375 1 Industrial $46,305
WAR $287,000 17-Oct-23 AFN202310170469 1 Residential $39,725
PLT $0 12-Oct-23 AFN202310120099 1 Residential $0
PLT $0 12-Oct-23 AFN202310120099 1 Residential $0
WAR $0 11-Oct-23 AFN202310110313 1 Commercial $117,915
WAR $336,000 19-Oct-23 AFN202310190387 1 Residential $52,605
WAR $0 24-Oct-23 AFN202310240452 1 Residential $62,370
LIM $75,000 30-Oct-23 AFN202310300184 1 Commercial $22,575
FOR $0 25-Oct-23 AFN202310250221 1 Residential $14,175
QTC $0 10-Oct-23 AFN202310100447 1 Commercial $30,275
WAR $0 12-Oct-23 AFN202310120574 1 Commercial $157,640
QTC $0 17-Oct-23 AFN202310170485 1 Residential $52,430
QTC $0 17-Oct-23 AFN202310170484 1 Residential $73,745
WAR $130,000 18-Oct-23 AFN202310180301 1 Residential $46,375
WAR $132,000 25-Oct-23 AFN202310250415 1 Residential $28,070
QTC $0 17-Oct-23 AFN202310170486 1 Residential $36,155
WAR $0 25-Oct-23 AFN202310250186 1 Residential $14,875
SHF $0 4-Oct-23 AFN202310040155 1 Residential $0

$0 3-Oct-23 AFN202310030109 1 Residential $805
QTC $0 13-Oct-23 AFN202310130389 1 Residential $7,350
WAR $0 4-Oct-23 AFN202310040559 1 Residential $2,695
QTC $0 18-Oct-23 AFN202310180129 1 Residential $1,330
QTC $0 26-Oct-23 AFN202310260125 1 Residential $0
WAR $0 10-Oct-23 AFN202310100393 1 Residential $45,640
QTC $0 30-Oct-23 AFN202310300358 1 Residential $49,945
WAR $0 13-Oct-23 AFN202310130371 1 Commercial $46,725
QTC $0 23-Oct-23 AFN202310230432 1 Commercial $25,025
WAR $80,000 26-Oct-23 AFN202310260382 1 Residential $24,885
DGI $0 10-Oct-23 AFN202310100376 1 Residential $35
WAR $49,000 31-Oct-23 AFN202310310455 1 Residential $29,855
FID $80,000 5-Oct-23 AFN202310050439 1 Residential $32,690
AFF $0 4-Oct-23 AFN202310040526 1 Residential $55,125
SUR $125,500 31-Oct-23 AFN202310310492 1 Residential $27,055
WAR $58,500 31-Oct-23 AFN202310310579 1 Residential $26,005
SUR $425,000 27-Oct-23 AFN202310270477 1 Residential $4,585
SUR $425,000 27-Oct-23 AFN202310270477 1 Residential $4,585
SUR $425,000 27-Oct-23 AFN202310270477 1 Residential $46,060
SHF $40,000 26-Oct-23 AFN202310260110 1 Residential $16,940
QTC $0 25-Oct-23 AFN202310250064 1 Residential $47,355
WAR $0 4-Oct-23 AFN202310040546 1 Commercial $421,155
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Landmark Transfers, by Landmark area, October 2023
Source: Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office 
Prepared by Northern Ohio Data and Information Service (NODIS), Levin College of Public Affa

     
     

Parcel Landmark District  Parcel
Number Name Name Flag Address

001-19-015 Clifton Blvd. /West Blvd. ____OP 11022  CLIFTON BLVD
002-13-019 Ohio City ____OP 4616-20  CLINTON AVE
002-16-066 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 6114  CLINTON AVE
002-30-079 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 5900  ELLEN AVE
002-36-155 Ohio City ____OP 4607  FRANKLIN BLVD
003-25-044 Ohio City ____OP 4303  CLINTON AVE
003-25-045 Ohio City ____OP 4211  CLINTON AVE
003-34-026 Lorain Avenue ____OP 4434  LORAIN AVE
003-35-005 Ohio City ____OP 4015  WHITMAN AVE
004-13-028 Tremont ____OP 2479  W 11 ST
008-24-016 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 3811  W 25 ST
015-22-086 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 4114  ARCHWOOD AVE
017-01-021 Lorain Station ____OP 9721  LORAIN AVE
018-06-003 Lorain Variety ____OP 11615  LORAIN AVE
101-08-335 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-366 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-379 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-09-350 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST.CLAIR ST
101-09-383 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST CLAIR ST
109-01-071 East Boulevard ____OP 924  HERRICK RD
109-07-032 East Boulevard ____OP 1225  EAST BLVD
109-14-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10603  PASADENA AVE
109-15-049 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10814  PASADENA AVE
109-16-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10712  GRANTWOOD AVE
109-17-006 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10828  DREXEL AVE
109-17-059 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10928  GRANTWOOD AVE
120-30-025 Little Italy ____OP 1940  E 123 ST
121-04-090 Little Italy ____OP 2075  MURRAY HILL RD
121-05-043 Little Italy ____OP 2133  MURRAY HILL RD
125-24-047 Broadway ____OP 3315  E 55 ST
144-02-057 Ludlow ____OP 3203  LIVINGSTON RD
144-02-098 Ludlow ____OP 3174  ASHWOOD RD
144-04-084 Ludlow ____OP 3042  BECKET RD
144-05-040 Ludlow ____OP 2956  RIPLEY RD
144-12-360 Shaker Square ____OP 13515  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-483 Shaker Square ____OP 13800  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-806C Shaker Square ____OP 13500  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-897C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-898C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-899C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-956C Shaker Square ____OP 13710  SHAKER BLVD
144-14-019 Shaker Square ____OP 13906  LARCHMERE RD
121-23-010 Parkside Dwellings PTPA__ 2040  STEARNS RD

Taxable Taxable Taxable    
Assessed Assessed Estimated Total EMV Ratio  

Land Total Market Mult.Rcpt. Price to Buyer
Value Value Value Est. Mkt. Val. Value Name
$39,375 $91,280 $260,800 1.15 P & M 2023 MANAGEMENT LLC
$14,455 $76,020 $217,199 1.43 HUFFMAN, NED SAMUEL_TRUSTEE
$15,330 $47,110 $134,600 1.78 6114 WEST CLINTON LLC
$28,000 $74,305 $212,300 0 CUYAHOGA COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPO

$9,730 $49,455 $141,300 2.03 MCALLASTER, MARY R
$9,450 $9,450 $27,000 0 GOLD KEY BUILDERS II LLC

$11,970 $11,970 $34,200 0 GOLD KEY BUILDERS II LLC
$16,660 $134,575 $384,500 0 4434 LORAIN MY PLACE LLC
$25,935 $78,540 $224,400 1.5 HODAEL  MOSHE LLC
$32,130 $94,500 $270,000 0 HOLCEPL, NANCY A TRUSTEE

$8,225 $30,800 $88,000 0.85 GARDEN ROW, LLC
$4,165 $18,340 $52,400 0 STATE OF OHIO FORF CV# 964542
$5,565 $35,840 $102,400 0 CCJSW, LLC
$8,610 $166,250 $475,000 0 R2R CAPITAL LLC
$5,845 $58,275 $166,500 0 PASS GO HOLDINGS, LLC
$8,190 $81,935 $234,100 0 PASS GO HOLDINGS, LLC
$2,590 $48,965 $139,900 0.93 STIAC, LLC
$3,465 $31,535 $90,100 1.47 VERMILLION LAKEFRONT RENTAL, LLC
$5,495 $41,650 $119,000 0 PASS GO HOLDINGS, LLC
$2,310 $17,185 $49,100 0 LUVATEK INVESTMENTS LLC.,
$7,175 $7,175 $20,500 0 CLEVELAND LAND REUTILIZATION PROGRAM
$1,190 $1,995 $5,700 0 CUYAHOGA COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPO
$1,785 $9,135 $26,100 0 WRIGHT, MILLETTE A
$1,680 $4,375 $12,500 0 EDWARDS. MATTHEW
$2,275 $3,605 $10,300 0 ROBINSON, PAUL

$210 $210 $600 0 CITY OF CLEVELAND LAND  REUTILIZATIO
$18,970 $64,610 $184,600 0 BINDAS, JAMES R. TRUSTEE
$17,640 $67,585 $193,100 0 LENAG PROPERTIES LLC
$37,310 $84,035 $240,100 0 GALLITTO, RONALD M & NELLA M TRS

$7,875 $32,900 $94,000 0 ELAINE CORDELIA ENTERPRISE INC.
$10,255 $35,140 $100,400 0.8 MM & C HOMES LLC

$2,835 $2,870 $8,200 0 WILLIS, LISA
$10,395 $40,250 $115,000 0.43 STOVALL, DARRYL
$11,130 $43,820 $125,200 0.64 K D REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC

$6,125 $61,250 $175,000 0 OBERNDORF, ROBERT-TRUSTEE
$3,010 $30,065 $85,900 1.46 FLATT, VICTOR B. & STYS, JEFFREY J.
$2,905 $28,910 $82,600 0.71 TOPPEL, JAMES

$525 $5,110 $14,600 29.11 ROSEN, ROBERT J. & BRANDON, LESLIE R.
$525 $5,110 $14,600 29.11 ROSEN, ROBERT J. & BRANDON, LESLIE R.

$14,000 $60,060 $171,600 2.48 ROSEN, ROBERT J. & BRANDON, LESLIE R.
$1,890 $18,830 $53,800 0.74 PNC BANK , NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

$15,925 $63,280 $180,800 0 GROSSMAN, ELAINE M.
$83,090 $504,245 $1,440,700 0 PARKSIDE HOLDINGS LLC
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Landmark Transfers, by Landmark area, October 2023
Source: Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office 
Prepared by Northern Ohio Data and Information Service (NODIS), Levin College of Public Affa

     
     

Parcel Landmark District  Parcel
Number Name Name Flag Address

001-19-015 Clifton Blvd. /West Blvd. ____OP 11022  CLIFTON BLVD
002-13-019 Ohio City ____OP 4616-20  CLINTON AVE
002-16-066 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 6114  CLINTON AVE
002-30-079 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 5900  ELLEN AVE
002-36-155 Ohio City ____OP 4607  FRANKLIN BLVD
003-25-044 Ohio City ____OP 4303  CLINTON AVE
003-25-045 Ohio City ____OP 4211  CLINTON AVE
003-34-026 Lorain Avenue ____OP 4434  LORAIN AVE
003-35-005 Ohio City ____OP 4015  WHITMAN AVE
004-13-028 Tremont ____OP 2479  W 11 ST
008-24-016 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 3811  W 25 ST
015-22-086 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 4114  ARCHWOOD AVE
017-01-021 Lorain Station ____OP 9721  LORAIN AVE
018-06-003 Lorain Variety ____OP 11615  LORAIN AVE
101-08-335 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-366 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-379 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-09-350 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST.CLAIR ST
101-09-383 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST CLAIR ST
109-01-071 East Boulevard ____OP 924  HERRICK RD
109-07-032 East Boulevard ____OP 1225  EAST BLVD
109-14-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10603  PASADENA AVE
109-15-049 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10814  PASADENA AVE
109-16-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10712  GRANTWOOD AVE
109-17-006 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10828  DREXEL AVE
109-17-059 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10928  GRANTWOOD AVE
120-30-025 Little Italy ____OP 1940  E 123 ST
121-04-090 Little Italy ____OP 2075  MURRAY HILL RD
121-05-043 Little Italy ____OP 2133  MURRAY HILL RD
125-24-047 Broadway ____OP 3315  E 55 ST
144-02-057 Ludlow ____OP 3203  LIVINGSTON RD
144-02-098 Ludlow ____OP 3174  ASHWOOD RD
144-04-084 Ludlow ____OP 3042  BECKET RD
144-05-040 Ludlow ____OP 2956  RIPLEY RD
144-12-360 Shaker Square ____OP 13515  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-483 Shaker Square ____OP 13800  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-806C Shaker Square ____OP 13500  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-897C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-898C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-899C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-956C Shaker Square ____OP 13710  SHAKER BLVD
144-14-019 Shaker Square ____OP 13906  LARCHMERE RD
121-23-010 Parkside Dwellings PTPA__ 2040  STEARNS RD

  
  

Seller Tax Mailing
Name Name

Colombo Enterprises Inc P & M 2023 MANAGEMENT LLC
SHILLING, DAVID C. HUFFMAN, NED SAMUEL_TRUSTEE
BRUMFIELD, RICHARD C. 6114 WEST CLINTON LLC
STATE OF OHIO FORT 2022 CASE# 21952674 CUYAHOGA COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION
SHORT, LOGAN D & LePELLEY,JOHN M MCALLASTER, MARY R
GOLD KEY BUILDERS II LLC GOLD KEY BUILDERS II LLC
GOLD KEY BUILDERS II LLC GOLD KEY BUILDERS II LLC
4434 LORAIN LLC 4434 LORAIN MY PLACE LLC
SCARBELLE LLC HODAEL  MOSHE LLC
HOLCEPL, ROBERT (TRS) HOLCEPL, NANCY A TRUSTEE
BRAHIC, LLC GARDEN ROW, LLC
Stafford, Richard J STATE OF OHIO FORF CV# 964542
CORENO, CLAUDIO CCJSW, LLC
EQS HOLDINGS LLC R2R CAPITAL LLC
BENNER, PAUL PASS GO HOLDINGS, LLC
WATER STREET 413, LLC PASS GO HOLDINGS, LLC
CECIL, DONNA COSKEY STIAC, LLC
SOTKA, JASON VERMILLION LAKEFRONT RENTAL, LLC
BENNER, DAVID PASS GO HOLDINGS, LLC
VIGNONI, LUIS & DAPENA, EVAYLEEN LUVATEK INVESTMENTS LLC.,
Allen Eugene Jr & Mary CLEVELAND LAND REUTILIZATION PROGRA
STATE OF OHIO FORF BR # 015126 CUYAHOGA COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION
BOYCE, MICHAEL WRIGHT, MILLETTE A
GOLDEN CIRCLE HOLDINGS, LLC EDWARDS. MATTHEW
CUYAHOGA COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPO ROBINSON, PAUL
CUYAHOGA COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPO CITY OF CLEVELAND LAND  REUTILI
BINDAS, JAMES R. TRUSTEE BINDAS, JAMES R. TRUSTEE
GHANDOUR, ABED & ERIN LENAG PROPERTIES LLC
Gallitto Nella M GALLITTO, RONALD M & NELLA M TRS
BLACK HOLE HOLDINGS INCORPORATED ELAINE CORDELIA ENTERPRISE INC.
CARTER, DUSHEN MM & C HOMES LLC
T&T CONSTRUCTION AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT WILLIS, LISA
WOODSON, DAYNA STOVALL, DARRYL
FLOYD, SHARYN L TRS K D REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC
Oberndorf Caroline G. OBERNDORF, ROBERT-TRUSTEE
FAIRHILL REAL ESTATE GROUP, LLC. FLATT, VICTOR B. & STYS, JEFFREY J.
BERNHEISEL, KENDRA & BOYER, MICHAEL TOPPEL, JAMES
GARNITZ, AMY W. ROSEN, ROBERT J. & BRANDON, LESLIE
GARNITZ, AMY W. ROSEN, ROBERT J. & BRANDON, LESLIE
GARNITZ, AMY W. ROSEN, ROBERT J. & BRANDON, LESLIE
CLARK, SHIRLEY M. TRS. PNC BANK , NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
GROSSMAN, ELAINE M. & NEIL E. GROSSMAN, ELAINE M.
PARKSIDE MMH LLC PARKSIDE HOLDINGS LLC
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Landmark Transfers, by Landmark area, October 2023
Source: Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office 
Prepared by Northern Ohio Data and Information Service (NODIS), Levin College of Public Affa

     
     

Parcel Landmark District  Parcel
Number Name Name Flag Address

001-19-015 Clifton Blvd. /West Blvd. ____OP 11022  CLIFTON BLVD
002-13-019 Ohio City ____OP 4616-20  CLINTON AVE
002-16-066 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 6114  CLINTON AVE
002-30-079 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 5900  ELLEN AVE
002-36-155 Ohio City ____OP 4607  FRANKLIN BLVD
003-25-044 Ohio City ____OP 4303  CLINTON AVE
003-25-045 Ohio City ____OP 4211  CLINTON AVE
003-34-026 Lorain Avenue ____OP 4434  LORAIN AVE
003-35-005 Ohio City ____OP 4015  WHITMAN AVE
004-13-028 Tremont ____OP 2479  W 11 ST
008-24-016 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 3811  W 25 ST
015-22-086 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 4114  ARCHWOOD AVE
017-01-021 Lorain Station ____OP 9721  LORAIN AVE
018-06-003 Lorain Variety ____OP 11615  LORAIN AVE
101-08-335 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-366 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-379 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-09-350 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST.CLAIR ST
101-09-383 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST CLAIR ST
109-01-071 East Boulevard ____OP 924  HERRICK RD
109-07-032 East Boulevard ____OP 1225  EAST BLVD
109-14-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10603  PASADENA AVE
109-15-049 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10814  PASADENA AVE
109-16-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10712  GRANTWOOD AVE
109-17-006 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10828  DREXEL AVE
109-17-059 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10928  GRANTWOOD AVE
120-30-025 Little Italy ____OP 1940  E 123 ST
121-04-090 Little Italy ____OP 2075  MURRAY HILL RD
121-05-043 Little Italy ____OP 2133  MURRAY HILL RD
125-24-047 Broadway ____OP 3315  E 55 ST
144-02-057 Ludlow ____OP 3203  LIVINGSTON RD
144-02-098 Ludlow ____OP 3174  ASHWOOD RD
144-04-084 Ludlow ____OP 3042  BECKET RD
144-05-040 Ludlow ____OP 2956  RIPLEY RD
144-12-360 Shaker Square ____OP 13515  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-483 Shaker Square ____OP 13800  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-806C Shaker Square ____OP 13500  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-897C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-898C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-899C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-956C Shaker Square ____OP 13710  SHAKER BLVD
144-14-019 Shaker Square ____OP 13906  LARCHMERE RD
121-23-010 Parkside Dwellings PTPA__ 2040  STEARNS RD

       
     Taxable + 2000

Tax Mailing Tax Mailing Tax Mailing Tax Mailing Old SPA Non-Taxable Census
Address Municipality State Zip code Name Est.Mkt.Val. Tract

5245  ACACIA CT SEVEN HILLS OH 44131 Edgewater 260800 101102
4616  CLINTON AVE CLEVELAND OH 44102 Detroit-Shoreway 217200 103500
2504  GINGER WREN RD PEPPER PIKE OH 44124 Detroit-Shoreway 134600 103100
812  HURON RD CLEVELAND OH 44115 Detroit-Shoreway 212300 103400
4607  FRANKLIN BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44102 Detroit-Shoreway 141300 103500
4211  CLINTON BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44113 Ohio City/Near West Side 27000 103200
32653  JEFFERSON DR SOLON OH 44139 Ohio City/Near West Side 34200 103200
3500  LORAIN AVE CLEVELAND OH 44113 Detroit-Shoreway 384500 103500
6545  MARKET AVE CANTON OH 44721 Ohio City/Near West Side 224400 103600
2479  W 11 ST CLEVELAND OH 44113 Tremont 270000 104500
11829  DETROIT AVE LAKEWOOD OH 44107 Brooklyn Centre 88000 105602
4114  ARCHWOOD AVE CLEVELAND OH 44109 Brooklyn Centre 52400 105400
11741  PROSPECT RD STRONGSVILLE OH 44149 West Boulevard 102400 102300
15319  CLIFTON BLVD LAKEWOOD OH 44107 West Boulevard 475000 102101
143  PARK FOREST ST DAVIDSON NC 28036 Downtown 166500 107100
143  PARK FOREST ST DAVIDSON NC 28036 Downtown 234100 107100
2196  MIDDLETON RD HUDSON OH 44236 Downtown 139900 107100
408        W ST CLAIR AVE CLEVELAND OH 44113 Downtown 90100 107100
143  PARK FOREST ST DAVIDSON NC 28036 Downtown 119000 107100
425  BLUE CYPRESS DR GROVELAND FL 34736 Glenville 49100 116400
601  LAKESIDE AVE CLEVELAND OH 44114 St.Clair-Superior 20500 111901
601  LAKESIDE AVE CLEVELAND OH 44114 Glenville 5700 118200
3150  WHITEHORN RD CLEVELAND OH 44118 Glenville 26100 118200
3655  BEACON DR BEACHWOOD OH 44122 Glenville 12500 118200
10832  DREXEL AVE CLEVELAND OH 44108 Glenville 10300 118200
601  LAKESIDE AVE CLEVELAND OH 44114 Glenville 600 118200
1940  E 123 ST CLEVELAND OH 44106 University 184600 118800
2075  MURRAY HILL RD CLEVELAND OH 44106 University 193100 118800
519  Longspur RD Cleveland OH 44143-3719 University 240100 118800
4600  EUCLID AVE CLEVELAND OH 44103 North Broadway 94000 114900
3203  LIVINGSTON RD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 100400 119701
3714  ASHWOOD RD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 8200 119701
3042  BECKET RD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 115000 119701
??  PO BOX 272 NOVELTY OH 44072 Buckeye-Shaker 125200 119701
13515  SHAKER BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 175000 119501
13800  SHAKER BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 85900 119501
13500  SHAKER BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 82600 119501
13720  SHAKER BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 14600 119501
13720  SHAKER BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 14600 119501
13720  SHAKER BLVD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 171600 119501
6750  MILLER RD BRECKSVILLE OH 44141 Buckeye-Shaker 53800 119501
13906  LARCHMERE RD CLEVELAND OH 44120 Buckeye-Shaker 180800 119501
544  S FRONT ST COLUMBUS OH 43215 University 1440700 119100
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Landmark Transfers, by Landmark area, October 2023
Source: Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office 
Prepared by Northern Ohio Data and Information Service (NODIS), Levin College of Public Affa

     
     

Parcel Landmark District  Parcel
Number Name Name Flag Address

001-19-015 Clifton Blvd. /West Blvd. ____OP 11022  CLIFTON BLVD
002-13-019 Ohio City ____OP 4616-20  CLINTON AVE
002-16-066 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 6114  CLINTON AVE
002-30-079 Franklin - West Clinton ____OP 5900  ELLEN AVE
002-36-155 Ohio City ____OP 4607  FRANKLIN BLVD
003-25-044 Ohio City ____OP 4303  CLINTON AVE
003-25-045 Ohio City ____OP 4211  CLINTON AVE
003-34-026 Lorain Avenue ____OP 4434  LORAIN AVE
003-35-005 Ohio City ____OP 4015  WHITMAN AVE
004-13-028 Tremont ____OP 2479  W 11 ST
008-24-016 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 3811  W 25 ST
015-22-086 Brooklyn Centre ____OP 4114  ARCHWOOD AVE
017-01-021 Lorain Station ____OP 9721  LORAIN AVE
018-06-003 Lorain Variety ____OP 11615  LORAIN AVE
101-08-335 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-366 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-08-379 Warehouse ____OP 1133  W 9 ST
101-09-350 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST.CLAIR ST
101-09-383 Warehouse ____OP 408  WEST ST CLAIR ST
109-01-071 East Boulevard ____OP 924  HERRICK RD
109-07-032 East Boulevard ____OP 1225  EAST BLVD
109-14-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10603  PASADENA AVE
109-15-049 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10814  PASADENA AVE
109-16-050 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10712  GRANTWOOD AVE
109-17-006 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10828  DREXEL AVE
109-17-059 Grantwood Allotments ____OP 10928  GRANTWOOD AVE
120-30-025 Little Italy ____OP 1940  E 123 ST
121-04-090 Little Italy ____OP 2075  MURRAY HILL RD
121-05-043 Little Italy ____OP 2133  MURRAY HILL RD
125-24-047 Broadway ____OP 3315  E 55 ST
144-02-057 Ludlow ____OP 3203  LIVINGSTON RD
144-02-098 Ludlow ____OP 3174  ASHWOOD RD
144-04-084 Ludlow ____OP 3042  BECKET RD
144-05-040 Ludlow ____OP 2956  RIPLEY RD
144-12-360 Shaker Square ____OP 13515  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-483 Shaker Square ____OP 13800  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-806C Shaker Square ____OP 13500  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-897C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-898C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-899C Shaker Square ____OP 13720  SHAKER BLVD
144-12-956C Shaker Square ____OP 13710  SHAKER BLVD
144-14-019 Shaker Square ____OP 13906  LARCHMERE RD
121-23-010 Parkside Dwellings PTPA__ 2040  STEARNS RD

 
Dupl.
Flag

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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